

FIFTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION

PROPOSED AMENDMENT DIRECTED TO A COMMITTEE

February 15, 2025

Madam Chair:

I propose to the HOUSE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE the following amendments to

HOUSE BILL 87

1. On page 1, line 21, after "the", insert "clothed or" and remove the brackets and the line through "unclothed".
2. On page 1, strike line 25 and on page 2, strike lines 1 through 6.
3. Reletter the succeeding subsections accordingly.
4. On page 2, line 19, strike the comma and insert in lieu thereof a colon and the paragraph designation "(1)".
5. On page 2, line 21, strike the period and the closing quotation mark and insert in lieu thereof "; and".
6. On page 2, between lines 21 and 22, insert:

"(2) "primary genital area" means the mons pubis, penis, testicles, mons veneris, vulva or vagina."".

Respectfully submitted,

Dayan Hochman-Vigil